SEQ_NO	1	Date of announcement	2006/06/27	Time of announcement	16:22:43
Subject	Announcement of Investment of Inventec Appliances (Czech) s.r.o.				
Date of events	2006/06/27	To which item it meets	article 2 paragra	aph 48	
Statement	<pre>1.Date of occurrence of the event:2006/06/27 2.Name of the company:Inventec Appliances Corp. 3.Relationship to the company (listed company or affiliated company):N/A 4.The shareholding ratios of mutual holding:N/A 5.Cause of occurrence:The Board of Directors today resolves to set up a 100%-owned subsidiary, Inventec Appliances (Czech) s.r.o. 6.Countermeasures:N/A 7.Any other matters that need to be specified:To better serve its ODM customers, Inventec Appliances Corporation plans to invest an amount up to CZK\$90,000,000 (approximately US\$4 million) and set up a 100%-own subsidiary, Inventec Appliances (Czech) s.r.o. (tentative name) in Czech. The subsidiary will provide back-end assembly and close-to-market logistic services to ODM customers.</pre>				